
(800) 952-5258
(916) 263-1166

info@wsin.riss.net

GENERAL INQUIRIES

helpdesk@wsin.riss.net

HELP DESK

publications@wsin.riss.net

BULLETIN DISTRIBUTION & TRAINING CALENDAR REQUESTS

successstories@wsin.riss.net

REPORTING ON THE SUCCESSFUL USE OF WSIN SERVICES

watchcenter@wsin.riss.net

24/7 WATCH CENTER 
(TARGET & EVENT DECONFLICTION)

Rich Wiley, Manager
(509) 342-0427

rwiley@wsin.riss.net

LAW ENFORCEMENT
COORDINATION UNIT

ANALYTICAL SERVICES
Dawn Curtis, Supervisor

(916) 263-1161
dcurtis@wsin.riss.net

Sean Brown
(916) 263-1359

sbrown10@wsin.riss.net

SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT

WESTERN STATES INFORMATION NETWORK 
PRIMARY CONTACTS
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Ken Tano  
(808) 216-9888
ktano@wsin.riss.net

HAWAII (AT LARGE)

Colene Domenech, OR I 
(503) 209-3274
cdomenech2@wsin.riss.net
Counties: Baker, Clackamas, Clatsop,
Columbia, Gilliam, Grant, Harney, Hood
River, Malheur, Morrow, Multnomah,
Sherman, Tillamook, Umatilla, Union,
Wallowa, Wasco, Washington, Yamhill

Kevin Walruff, OR II 
(541) 944-7798
kwalruff2@wsin.riss.net
Counties: Benton, Coos, Crook, Curry,
Deschutes, Douglas, Jackson,
Jefferson, Josephine, Klamath, Lake,
Lane, Lincoln, Linn, Marion, Polk,
Wheeler

OREGON

John Martin, WA I 
(360) 239-1057
jmartin3@wsin.riss.net
Counties: Clallam, Clark, Cowlitz, Grays
Harbor, Island, Jefferson, King, Kitsap,
Lewis, Mason, Pacific, Pierce, San Juan,
Skamania, Thurston,  Wahkiakum

Jeff Mason, WA II 
(509) 666-3874
jmason9@wsin.riss.net
Counties: Adams, Asotin, Benton,
Chelan, Columbia, Douglas, Ferry,
Franklin, Garfield, Grant, Kittitas,
Klickitat, Lincoln, Okanogan, Pend 
 Oreille, Skagit, Snohomish, Spokane,
Stevens, Walla Walla, Whatcom,
Whitman, Yakima

WASHINGTON

WSIN LAW ENFORCEMENT
COORDINATORS

Rikk Rambo
(907) 796-9070
rrambo7@wsin.riss.net

ALASKA (AT LARGE)

Jim Parker, CA I
(916) 834-8970
jparker4@wsin.riss.net
Counties: Alpine, Amador, Butte,
Calaveras, Colusa, Del Norte, El Dorado,
Glenn, Humboldt, Lassen, Modoc,
Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Sacramento,
San Joaquin, Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou,
Sutter, Tehama, Trinity, Yolo, Yuba

Bob Cooke, CA II
(415) 298-0334

CALIFORNIA

bcooke@wsin.riss.net
Counties: Alameda, Contra Costa, Lake, 
Marin, Mendocino, Napa, San Francisco, 
San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, 
Solano, Sonoma

Bob Pennal, CA III
(559) 417-7692
rpennal@wsin.riss.net
Counties: Fresno, Inyo, Kern, Kings, 
Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Mono, 
Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, 
Stanislaus, Tulare, Tuolumne

Rigoberto Polanco, CA IV
(661) 428-8190
rpolanco@wsin.riss.net
Counties: Los Angeles, San Bernardino, 
Santa Barbara, Ventura

Craig Hammer, CA V
(714) 936-7296
chammer@wsin.riss.net
Counties: Imperial, Orange, Riverside, 
San Diego
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